FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

RUTH MARY LYNE

Date of death: 02/06/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: 37 Wellington Street, Swansea, Tasmania 7030 (in

the Record of Death noted as May Shaw Nursing

Home, Swansea)

*Address in Will: 14739 Tasman Highway, Swansea in Tasmania

*Date of Will: 24/10/2012

*Executor named in Will: Instituted: ANNA JEAN HOWARD

(also known as ANNA JEAN FIELDING)

(Executor named in the Will)

*Executor named in Will: Instituted: SARAH ELIZABETH FIELDING

(Executor named in the Will)

*Executor named in Will: Substitute: PETER ROYSTON WORRALL

(Substitute Executor named in the Will)

Full name of applicant: ANNA JEAN FIELDING

(also known as ANNA JEAN HOWARD)

Address of applicant: 2 Evandale Street, South Arm, Tasmania 7022

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Niece

Estate of: Ruth Mary Lyne DX: Not Applicable

Applicant/Firm name: Peter Worrall – Consultant Lawyers Tel: 6270 2210

Address: Level 3, 85 Macquarie Street Email: peter@worralloffice.com.au

Hobart Tasmania 7000 Practitioner: P R Worrall

Full name of applicant: SARAH ELIZABETH FIELDING

Address of applicant: 67 Foster Street, Bicheno, Tasmania 7215

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Niece

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Peter Worrall - Consultant Lawyers

Address for service: Level 3, 85 Macquarie Street, Hobart Tasmania 7000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 24/10/2012;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.